

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 205-206/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 22/09/2000 in CRLA 502/88 and
509/88 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

BATTACHARYA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SONALI MUKHERJEE & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and exemption from filing O.T.) (With Office Report)

Date : 11/07/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISHESHWAR PRASAD SINGH

For Petitioner (s)

Mr.R. Nedumaran,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

for R-1

Mrs.V.D. Khanna,Adv.

for R-3

Mr.V. Krishna Murthy,Adv.

for R-2 & R-4

Mr.V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Learned counsel appearing for respondent No.3 prays
for and is granted three weeks time for filing counter
affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks
thereafter.

Stand over for five weeks.

.SP1

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)
Court Master

(Janki Bhatia)
Court Master